Rotary DIP Switches－Through Hole type 10x10mm
1
FEATURES
● Terminals are molded-in the base to prevent flux entry and fully sealed construction can be
  washed after soldering (IP67 approved).
● Standard 2.54mm pin pitch.
● One size (10*10mm) with different positions (4, 8, 10, 16 positions).
● BCD real codes and complimentary codes available.

Soldering condition         ........................................  260℃ for 5 seconds max.
Waterproof                ........................................  Meet IP67
HOW TO ORDER
R S 3 27 14
Product Setting Terminal Rotor Code
R：Rotary DIP Switch
S：Top Adjust 2：2+3 pins 00：Flat 03：Real code (0-3)
I：Right-Angle,
   Rows Pitch 2.54
3：3+3 pins 13：3mm+Knob 11：Real code (0-7)
R：Right-Angle,
   Rows Pitch 5.08
4：4+1 pins 23：3mm 12：Real code (0-9)
  27：7mm 14：Real code (0-F)
   33：Comp. code (0-F)
CODES      ●..............Real code              ○..............Complimentary code
No. of Positions
16 positions
10 positions
8 positions
4 positions
Position 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
Pin No.
8 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4 ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ● ● ●
2 ○ ○ ● ● ○ ○ ● ● ○ ○ ● ● ○ ○ ● ●
1 ○ ● ○ ● ○ ● ○ ● ○ ● ○ ● ○ ● ○ ●
COLORS
Output Type Rotor color Housing color